

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1341/2014

PANDURANGA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 13076/2014 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 28-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Parikshith Maliye, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 10.09.2025, at request.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER